

Contact: Shawn LaDouceur

Director of Marketing and Public Relations **P**321.697.3323 | **E** sladouceur@ohpark.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Comedian George Harris Returns to OHP on May 25

Tickets On Sale Now



(Kissimmee, FL, February 26, 2024) – Comedian George Harris, a Venezuelan icon, is returning to Osceola Heritage Park (OHP) on Saturday, May 25 at 7:00 PM with his brand new show "El Pueblo de Uno," performed entirely in Spanish. In it, he'll share his hilarious observations and relatable stories that reflect shared experiences of growing up in the 1990s and 2000s.

"George Harris's return to Osceola Heritage Park is a testament to the enduring power of laughter and the universal appeal of his comedic brilliance," said Robb Larson, General Manager of OHP.

Harris' previous tour, "Hijo Unico," sold out Silver Spurs Arena last year - his first arena performance ever in the United States. Tickets are on sale now at <u>Ticketmaster.com</u>.

About Osceola Heritage Park



Osceola Heritage Park is "Where Central Florida Comes To Play." The 200-acre entertainment complex in Kissimmee, Florida, features the 10,000-capacity Silver Spurs Arena; 48,000-square-foot Events Center; the 7,000-square-foot state-of-the-art Heritage Club; the 5,400-seat Osceola County Stadium; and festival

grounds capable of accommodating up to 50,000 guests. The venue, managed by ASM Global, is dedicated to bringing world-class entertainment to Osceola County while providing a home for community and philanthropic events. For more information, please visit OHPark.com.

About ASM Global



ASM Global is the world's leading producer of entertainment experiences. It is the global leader in venue and event strategy and management – delivering locally tailored solutions and cutting-edge technologies to achieve maximum results for venue owners. The company's elite venue network spans five continents, with a

portfolio of more than 325 of the world's most prestigious arenas, stadiums, convention and exhibition centers, and performing arts venues. For more information, please visit <u>ASMGlobal.com</u>.